BOROUGH OF INGRAM ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PA REQUEST FOR

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR RESIDENTIAL SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL; COLLECTION AND HANDLING OF RECYCLABLES; AND DOOR-TO-DOOR COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL OF HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE Sealed Proposals are WASTE Sealed Proposals are invited and will be received by the Borough of Ingram for collection and disposal of solic vaste, collection and handling of recyclables, and door-to-door collection and disposal of household hazardous waste for the Borough. Proposals must be made on the Proposal Forms in accordance with Instructions to Bidders furnished by the Office of Borough of Ingram. The defined terms appearing in General Specifications apply to all Contract Documents. Copies of Proposal Forms are available at the Borough of Ingram, 40 W. Prospect Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15205. Proposals must be on the form furnished by the Descurbe of the servers. waste, collection and handling of recyclables, and 15205. Proposals must be on the form furnished by the Borough of Ingram. All Proposals must be in the hands of Borough Secretary. Connie Klauck, by 10:00 A.M., prevailing time, April 24, 2024, and same will be publicly opened and read aloud immediately thereafter. The selected Bidder will be awarded the Contract through a Resolution to be adopted at a Resolution to be adopted at a Resolution to be adopted at a public meeting of the Borough approving the Contract Documents, providing for its enforcement and penalties as provided by law. A proposal bond or certified check must accompany the Proposal, in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders. The Borough of Ingram reserves the right to reject any or all Proposals, to waive irregularities and/or irregularities and/or informalities in any Proposal, and to make an award in any manner, consistent with law, deemed in the best interest of the Borough. Connie Klauck

Connie Klauck Secretary